

City of Somerville, Massachusetts

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-1213 **Version**: 1

Type: Order Status: Approved

File created: 8/8/2022 In control: City Council

On agenda: Final action: 10/13/2022

Enactment date: Enactment #: 213989

Title: An order that the Commissioner of Public Works immediately replace the three outdoor picnic tables

on the plaza outside the Somerville Media Center due to their unsafe condition.

Sponsors: Kristen Strezo

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. PUPW - 2022-10-11 DPW Responses (with 22-1572, 22-1213, 22-1118, 22-1117, 22-1374, 22-

0934)

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/13/2022	1	City Council	Work completed	Pass
10/11/2022	1	Public Utilities and Public Works Committee	Recommended to be marked work completed	
6/23/2022	1	City Council	Approved and sent for discussion	

Agenda Text

An order that the Commissioner of Public Works immediately replace the three outdoor picnic tables on the plaza outside the Somerville Media Center due to their unsafe condition.

Official Text

That the Commissioner of Public Works immediately replace the three outdoor picnic tables on the plaza outside the Somerville Media Center due to their unsafe conditions.